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2023 ARRL November 
Sweepstakes — CW

Last year’s ARRL  
November Sweepstakes 
(CW weekend) was held 
November 4 – 6, 2023.

Plaque Sponsors
ARRL is pleased to award a Sweepstakes Plaque to the Overall and Division Leaders in each category, thanks to Icom America, clubs, and individuals who 
sponsor these awards. For more information on plaque sponsorship or to order a duplicate plaque, contact the ARRL Contest Program at 860-594-0232 or 
contests@arrl.org. Plaques cost $80, which includes all shipping charges.     

Winner Division Category Sponsor

N2IC Overall Single Operator, High Power Trey Garlough, N5KO
K4BAI Overall Single Operator Limited Antenna,  
  High Power Rich Zalewski, W7ZR
WJ9B Overall Single Operator, Low Power Radiosport Manitoba 
   — VE4VV Memorial
KØEJ Overall Single Operator, QRP Icom America
N5ZO Overall Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
N4ZZ Overall Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
NØAX Overall Single Operator Unlimited, QRP Icom America
K5CM Overall Multioperator, High Power Icom America
W8TK Overall Multioperator, Low Power Icom America
KØHC Overall School Club Icom America
AA3B Atlantic Single Operator, High Power Icom America
K3WU Atlantic Single Operator, Low Power John Thompson, K3MD
WR3R Atlantic Single Operator, QRP Icom America
K3MM Atlantic Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
K3QP Atlantic Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
W2GD Atlantic Single Operator Unlimited, QRP Icom America
K3AJ Atlantic Multioperator, High Power Icom America
W3ZGD Atlantic Multioperator, Low Power Icom America
W9RE Central Single Operator, High Power Society of Midwest 
   Contesters
K9UIY Central Single Operator, Low Power Society of Midwest 
   Contesters
N9SE Central Single Operator, QRP Icom America
K9CT Central Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Society of Midwest 
   Contesters
N9CO Central Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Society of Midwest 
   Contesters
KX9X Central Single Operator Unlimited, QRP Icom America
KV3T Central Multioperator, High Power Icom America
KA9VVQ Central Multioperator, Low Power Icom America
WØSD (KEØZ, op) 
 Dakota Single Operator, High Power Minnesota Wireless 
   Association — In 
   memory of Tod Olson, 
   KØTO
NAØN (@WØZT)
 Dakota Single Operator, Low Power Minnesota Wireless 
   Association
WDØT Dakota Single Operator, QRP Icom America
KTØA Dakota Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Minnesota Wireless 
   Association — In 
   memory of Jim Dokmo, 
   KØFVF
NØAT Dakota Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Minnesota Wireless 
   Association
NØUR Dakota Single Operator Unlimited, QRP Icom America
N7IV Dakota Multioperator, High Power Icom America
N4OGW Delta Single Operator, High Power Icom America
W9SN Delta Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
KØEJ Delta Single Operator, QRP Icom America
K5DB Delta Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
N4ZZ Delta Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
N4UW Delta Single Operator Unlimited, QRP Icom America
W5GAD Delta Multioperator, Low Power Icom America
KE4KY Great Lakes Single Operator, High Power Icom America
W8WTS Great Lakes Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
N4TY Great Lakes Single Operator, QRP Icom America
K1LT Great Lakes Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
K8BL Great Lakes Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
K4FN Great Lakes Single Operator Unlimited, QRP Icom America
K8LX Great Lakes Multioperator, High Power Icom America
W8SH Great Lakes School Club Icom America
N2NT (N2NC, op)
 Hudson Single Operator, High Power Icom America
KU2M Hudson Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
AC2YD Hudson Single Operator, QRP Icom America
N2GC Hudson Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
K2DFC Hudson Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power John Thompson, K3MD
KR2H Hudson Single Operator Unlimited, QRP Icom America
WA2DNI Hudson Multioperator, High Power Icom America
NJ1F Hudson Multioperator, Low Power Icom America
NØNI Midwest Single Operator, High Power Icom America
NØTT Midwest Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
NØSSM Midwest Single Operator, QRP Icom America
NSØR Midwest Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
WØZA Midwest Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America

NØAX Midwest Single Operator Unlimited, QRP Icom America
ABØS Midwest Multioperator, High Power Icom America
KRØP Midwest Multioperator, Low Power Icom America
KØHC Midwest School Club Icom America
K5ZD New England Single Operator, High Power Icom America
K1XM New England Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
KO1H New England Single Operator, QRP Icom America
W1SJ New England Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
KI1G New England Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
W1FA New England Single Operator Unlimited, QRP Icom America
W1FM New England Multioperator, High Power Icom America
NC1CC New England Multioperator, Low Power Icom America
N9RV Northwestern Single Operator, High Power Icom America
WJ9B Northwestern Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
W7YAQ Northwestern Single Operator, QRP Icom America
KØSN Northwestern Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
W7ZRC Northwestern Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
K7QA Northwestern Single Operator Unlimited, QRP Icom America
N7DX Northwestern Multioperator, High Power Icom America
W7RN (N6TV, op)
 Pacific Single Operator, High Power Icom America
AH6KO Pacific Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
W6JTI Pacific Single Operator, QRP Icom America
N6ZFO Pacific Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
K6EI Pacific Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
K6GHA Pacific Single Operator Unlimited, QRP Icom America
W6MVM Pacific Multioperator, High Power Icom America
W8FN Roanoke Single Operator, High Power Potomac Valley 
   Radio Club
N8II Roanoke Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
N4CF Roanoke Single Operator, QRP Icom America
K2AV Roanoke Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
N2YO Roanoke Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
WU4G Roanoke Single Operator Unlimited, QRP Icom America
W4RM Roanoke Multioperator, High Power Icom America
W4TG Roanoke Multioperator, Low Power Icom America
N2IC Rocky Mountain Single Operator, High Power Icom America
WA7LNW Rocky Mountain Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
WBØGAZ Rocky Mountain Single Operator, QRP Icom America
KØEU Rocky Mountain Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
AD1C Rocky Mountain Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
WC7S Rocky Mountain Single Operator Unlimited, QRP Icom America
KK5OV Rocky Mountain Multioperator, Low Power Icom America
NX4N Southeastern Single Operator, High Power Icom America
K4OJ (N4KM, op)
 Southeastern Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
K3TW Southeastern Single Operator, QRP Icom America
N4BP Southeastern Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
N4AO (WC4E, op)
 Southeastern Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
N3HCN Southeastern Single Operator Unlimited, QRP Icom America
KT4XA Southeastern Multioperator, Low Power Icom America
KH7X (KH6ND, op)
 Southwestern Single Operator, High Power Icom America
N7VM Southwestern Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
N7IR Southwestern Single Operator, QRP Icom America
N5ZO Southwestern Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
K6WSC Southwestern Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
WQ6X Southwestern Single Operator Unlimited, QRP Icom America
K8IA Southwestern Multioperator, High Power Icom America
W8TK Southwestern Multioperator, Low Power Icom America
WXØB (AD5Q, op)
 West Gulf Single Operator, High Power Icom America
K5MR West Gulf Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
WK8V West Gulf Single Operator, QRP Icom America
N5NA West Gulf Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
WA8ZBT West Gulf Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
W5NE West Gulf Single Operator Unlimited, QRP Icom America
K5CM West Gulf Multioperator, High Power Icom America
WDØGTY West Gulf Multioperator, Low Power Icom America
VY2TT Canada Single Operator, High Power Icom America
VE5SF Canada Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
VE3KI Canada Single Operator, QRP Icom America
VE3NNT Canada Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
VE3YT Canada Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
VE3GMZ Canada Single Operator Unlimited, QRP Icom America
VY1CO Canada Multioperator, High Power Icom America

Winner   Division Category Sponsor

Kelly Taylor, VE4XT, ve4xt@mymts.net
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Division Winners  
Single Operator, High Power
Atlantic AA3B 198,730
Central W9RE 196,350
Dakota WØSD (KEØZ, op) 138,112
Delta N4OGW 197,710
Great Lakes KE4KY 132,246
Hudson N2NT (N2NC, op) 188,870
Midwest NØNI 200,940
New England K5ZD 189,720
Northwestern N9RV 196,180
Pacific W7RN (N6TV, op) 190,570
Roanoke W8FN 147,000
Rocky Mountain N2IC 214,370
Southeastern NX4N 174,552
Southwestern KH7X (KH6ND, op) 142,844
West Gulf WXØB (AD5Q, op) 194,310
Canada VY2TT 191,420

Single Operator, Low Power
Atlantic K3WU 127,840
Central K9UIY 101,758
Dakota NAØN (@WØZT) 139,230
Delta W9SN 143,990
Great Lakes W8WTS 143,808
Hudson KU2M 111,942
Midwest NØTT 100,320
New England K1XM 145,320
Northwestern WJ9B 149,352
Pacific AH6KO 130,310
Roanoke N8II 120,184
Rocky Mountain WA7LNW 137,614
Southeastern K4OJ (N4KM, op) 141,780
Southwestern N7VM 144,160
West Gulf K5MR 129,192
Canada VE5SF 114,072

Single Operator, QRP
Atlantic WR3R 77,190
Central N9SE 66,906
Dakota WDØT 102,222
Delta KØEJ 129,880
Great Lakes N4TY 101,640
Hudson AC2YD 62,880
Midwest NØSSM 28,968
New England KO1H 29,760
Northwestern W7YAQ 63,342
Pacific W6JTI 88,312
Roanoke N4CF 39,312
Rocky Mountain WBØGAZ 31,548
Southeastern K3TW 74,682
Southwestern N7IR 91,020
West Gulf WK8V 4,810
Canada VE3KI 88,888

Single Operator Unlimited, High Power
Atlantic K3MM 187,340
Central K9CT 186,490
Dakota KTØA 133,224
Delta K5DB 129,710
Great Lakes K1LT 138,380
Hudson N2GC 164,390
Midwest NSØR 168,980
New England W1SJ 169,344
Northwestern KØSN 117,130
Pacific N6ZFO 144,330
Roanoke K2AV 171,696
Rocky Mountain KØEU 192,950
Southeastern N4BP 168,640
Southwestern N5ZO 197,200
West Gulf N5NA 162,010
Canada VE3NNT 166,320

Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power
Atlantic K3QP 116,450
Central N9CO 151,640
Dakota NØAT 122,570
Delta N4ZZ 184,960
Great Lakes K8BL 131,410
Hudson K2DFC 82,152
Midwest WØZA 137,946
New England KI1G 158,950
Northwestern W7ZRC 70,550
Pacific K6EI 103,020
Roanoke N2YO 158,928
Rocky Mountain AD1C 83,160
Southeastern N4AO (WC4E, op) 137,700
Southwestern K6WSC 121,890
West Gulf WA8ZBT 85,936
Canada VE3YT 144,160

Single Operator Unlimited, QRP
Atlantic W2GD 131,920
Central KX9X 79,704
Dakota NØUR 64,218
Delta N4UW 61,464
Great Lakes K4FN 99,110
Hudson KR2H 41,272
Midwest NØAX 134,640
New England W1FA 21,868
Northwestern K7QA 95,030
Pacific K6GHA 19,110
Roanoke WU4G 11,648
Rocky Mountain WC7S 32,964
Southeastern N3HCN 39,450
Southwestern WQ6X 56,320
West Gulf W5NE 85,848
Canada VE3GMZ 1,144

Multioperator, Single Transmitter, High Power
Atlantic K3AJ 162,520
Central KV3T 107,070
Dakota N7IV 115,784
Great Lakes K8LX 154,530
Hudson WA2DNI 54,054
Midwest ABØS 161,952
New England W1FM 97,088
Northwestern N7DX 144,500
Pacific W6MVM 72,324
Roanoke W4RM 177,820
Southwestern K8IA 170,510
West Gulf K5CM 182,240
Canada VY1CO 122,176

Multioperator, Single Transmitter, Low Power
Atlantic W3ZGD 74,128
Central KA9VVQ 64,464
Delta W5GAD 129,396
Hudson NJ1F 1,050
Midwest KRØP 65,072
New England NC1CC 115,292
Roanoke W4TG 95,540
Rocky Mountain KK5OV 15,312
Southeastern KT4XA 103,194
Southwestern W8TK 136,416
West Gulf WDØGTY 73,950

School Club
Great Lakes W8SH 11,200
Midwest KØHC 155,040

The 2024 ARRL  
November Sweepstakes 

(CW weekend) will be held 
November 2 – 4, 2024.

 
 

Top Ten 
Single Operator,  
High Power
N2IC 214,370
NØNI 200,940
AA3B 198,730
N4OGW 197,710
W9RE 196,350
N9RV 196,180
WXØB (AD5Q, op)
 194,310
K4RO 193,630
VY2TT 191,420
W7RN (N6TV, op)
 190,570

Single Operator,  
Low Power
WJ9B 149,352
K1XM 145,320
N7VM 144,160
W9SN 143,990
W8WTS 143,808
N7XU (K4XU, op)
 142,290
K4OJ (N4KM, op)
 141,780
N5EE 140,760
K1VUT 140,616
WA1S 140,080

Single Operator, QRP
KØEJ 129,880
WDØT 102,222
N4TY 101,640
N7IR 91,020
VE3KI 88,888
W6JTI 88,312
WR3R 77,190
K3TW 74,682
N9SE 66,906
W7YAQ 63,342

Single Operator 
Unlimited, High Power
N5ZO 197,200
KØEU 192,950
K3MM 187,340
K9CT 186,490
KD4D 174,080
K2AV 171,696
W4NF 171,024
W1SJ 169,344
NSØR 168,980
N4BP 168,640

Single Operator 
Unlimited, Low Power
N4ZZ 184,960
KI1G 158,950
N2YO 158,928
W4AAA (KK9A, op)
 158,440
N9CO 151,640
K1TR 149,260
N3HEE 145,350
VE3YT 144,160
KG9X 140,930
KM5G 139,272

Single Operator  
Unlimited, QRP
NØAX 134,640
W2GD 131,920
K4FN 99,110
K7QA 95,030
AB3CX 94,752
W5NE 85,848
KX9X 79,704
KØVBU 77,350
KKØU 71,400
N4ROA (W6LX, op)
 69,056

Multioperator, Single 
Transmitter, High Power
K5CM 182,240
W4RM 177,820
K8IA 170,510
K3AJ 162,520
ABØS 161,952
K8LX 154,530
N7DX 144,500
W7VJ 135,912
VY1CO 122,176
N7IV 115,784

Full Results Online
You can read the full results of the con-
test online at http://contests.arrl.org. 
You’ll find detailed analysis and more 
play-by-play, along with the full line 
scores. Improve your results by studying 
your log-checking report, too.

Multioperator, Single 
Transmitter, Low Power
W8TK 136,416
NX6T 133,790
W5GAD 129,396
NC1CC 115,292
KT4XA 103,194
W4TG 95,540
W3ZGD 74,128
WDØGTY 73,950
KRØP 65,072
KA9VVQ 64,464

School Club
KØHC 155,040
W8SH 11,200

Jim Smith, KKØU, credits his second clean sweep 
in a row to his lucky pink fleece pajama pants and 
matching headphones. He placed ninth overall 
in the Single Operator Unlimited, QRP category. 
[Jim Smith, KKØU, photo]


